
TARIFF 
(With effect from  01/09/2024) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Multi Modal 
Logistics Hub, 

VISAKHAPATNAM 



 

Amount in Rs. INR 

S. No.  Job Description  20 Ft 40 Ft 

IMPORTS 

 Non Hazardous Standard Containers - GP, HC   

 
1 

Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock 

CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, Lift On Laden, delivery 

(Load out Basis) 

 
8125 

 
10650 

 
 
 

2 

Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock 

CFS, Lift off Laden, Inspection, and De-stuff the same 

and store into the Import warehouse/ Open yard, (3 

Ton Forklift/ Manual) and delivery of Cargo in to 

party's vehicle (Crane Usage Charges Extra) 

9000 11875 

 
ADD: Rs.150.00/Per MT/Part 

Thereof towards cargo 

handling charges/loading of 

cargo 

 
 
 
 

3 

 

Transport of Laden Container from VCTPL to off dock 

CFS, Lift off Laden, Inspection (up to 25% cargo), and 

De-stuff the same and store in to the Import 

warehouse 

/ Open yard, (3 Ton Forklift/ Manual) and delivery of 

cargo in to party's vehicle. (Crane Usage Charges 

Extra)- Bulk Cargo 

9000 11875 

Manganese 

Ore 
Rs.200 per 

MT/Part 
Thereof 

Coal tar Pitch Rs.200 per 
MT/Part 
Thereof 

Shredded Scrap Rs.200 per 
MT/Part 
Thereof 

HMS Scrap Rs. 250 per 
MT/Part 
Thereof 

 

 
 
 

 
4 

Import Load container storage charges for import (Rate per Container 

per day) 

 

First 5 days Free Free 

6th to 10th Day  200 300 

11th to 15th Day  250 500 

16th to 30th Day  600 1200 

31st onwards 1400 2800 

5 Import Cargo storage charges  

   

Period 

Tariff (Rs) 
per sq mt per week/part thereof 

 

Covered 
Warehouse 

 
Open Yard 

1st week 100 75 

2nd to 4th week 150 125 

5th to 8th week 200 175 

9th to 12 th week 250 225 

Above 12th week 275 250 



 

  Amount in Rs. INR 

s. 
No. 

Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft 

II Hazardous ( GP & HC) / Reefer/ Flat Rack / Open Top/ Tank Container Charges 

 
1 

Additional Charges for handling of containers with 

Hazardous Cargo and Special Equipment viz., Open Top 

/Reefer/ Flat Racks/ Tank containers, ODC, 45 feet etc... 

 
3000 

 
4000 

 
2 

ln case of Out of Gauge containers, which cannot be moved 

on normal trailers the transportation Charges would be 

billed based on usage of trailers 

 
Actuals 

 
Actuals 

 
3 

Heavy Machinery & Project cargo weight more the SMT 

each piece in containers 

 

Actuals 

 

Actuals 

 
 

 
4 

Hazardous container storage charges ( Rate per Container per day )  

First day Free Free 

2nd day to 10th Day 500 1000 

11th to 20th Day 1000 2000 

21st day to 30th day 1500 2500 

31st onwards 3000 4500 

 

 
5 

Reefer container storage charges ( Rate per Container per 

day) 

  

First day Free Free 

2nd day to 15th Day 400 800 

16th day onwards 600 1200 

 
 
 

6 

ODC container storage charges ( Rate per Container per 

day) 

  

First day Free Free 

2nd day to 10th Day 600 1200 

11th to 20th Day 1100 2200 

21st day to 30th day 1600 3200 

31st onwards 3000 4500 

7 Reefer Container Power & Monitoring Charges per 4 hrs or Part 

thereof ) 
600 750 



 
S. No. 

 Amount in Rs. INR 

Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft 

EXPORTS 

Ill Non Hazardous Standard Containers - GP, HC   

 
1 

Unloading of Factory Stuffed Container, stacking, grounding the 

same for customs inspection, re sealing after customs 

inspection and transportation of laden container to VCTPL 

 
8100 

 
10750 

 
 

2 

Unloading the cargo from Trucks, presenting the same for 

Customs inspection, retrieval of empty container from within 

the CFS, stuffing into container, and transportation of laden 

container to VCTPL(Direct 

Stuffing) (Crane Usage Charges Extra) 

 
 

9000 

 
 

11875 

 

 
3 

Unloading the export cargo from Trucks, stacking in covered 

warehouse or designated Open area, retrieval of empty 

container from within the CFS, presenting the cargo for customs 

examination, stuffing into the container, sealing by customs and 

transportation of laden container to 

VCTPL(Crane Usage Charges Extra) 

9000 11875 

 

ADD: Rs.150.00/Per MT 

towards cargo handling 

charges/loading of cargo 

 
 
 
 

4 

 
Unloading the cargo from Trucks, presenting the same for 

customs inspection, retrieval of empty container from within 

the CFS, stuffing into the container directly, and transportation 

of laden container to VCTPL (Direct stuffing of Bulk in 

Container) only applicable when cargo is received in bulk and 

stuffed in bulk. (Crane Usage Charges Extra) 

9000  11875 

Manganese 

Ore 

 
Rs.200 per 

MT/Part Thereof 

Coal tar Pitch 
 

Rs.200 per 
MT/Part Thereof 

Shredded 

Scrap 

 
Rs.200 per 

MT/Part 
Thereof 

HMS Scrap  Rs. 250 per 
MT/Part Thereof 

 

 
5 

Storage Charges for EXPORT Cargo  

First 7 days Free Free 

  
Period 

Tariff (Rs) 
per sq mt per week/part thereof 

 

Covered Warehouse Open Yard 

1st week Nil Nil 

2nd to 4th week 100 75 

5th to 8th week 150 100 

9th to 12 th week 200 150 

Above 12th week 250 200 
 

 
6 

Export Load container storage charges ( Rate per Container per day ) 

First 7 days    Free  Free 

8th to 10th Day    150  300 

11th to 30th Day   250  500 

31st onwards 1000  2000 

 

 
7 

Reefer container storage charges ( Rate per Container per 

day) 

 

First day    Free  Free 

2nd day to 15th Day   400  800 

16th day onwards   600  1200 

8 
On wheel Examination Charges for Factory stuffed Containers  

3000 
 

4000 



 

9 

Additional Charges for handling of containers with 

Hazardous Cargo and Special Equipment viz., Open Top/ 

Flat Racks/ Tank containers, ODC, 45 feet etc... 

 
3000 

 
4000 

 

 

GENERAL CHARGES 

   

Amount in Rs. lNR 

S. No. Job Description 20 Ft 40 Ft 

IV Import/ Export General Charges - ( Based On requirement)   

1 Fuel Surcharge 1500 2000 

2 Cargo Destuffed more than 25% and up to 50% for inspection 1500 2000 

3 Cargo Destuffed more than 50% and up to 100% for 
inspection 

2500 3000 

4 Power Charges for PTI/Run test per hour 

Monitoring charges per shift for Empty Reefer Containers 

400 

125 

400 

125 

5 Empty container Lift on/ Lift Off per Operation (Dry) 1500 2000 

6 Empty container Lift on/ Lift Off per Operation (Reefer) 1800 2300 

7 Load container Lift on/ Lift Off per Operation (Dry & Reefer) 1500 1900 

8 Water washing Charges 250 400 

 
 

 
9 

Weighment Charges 
 

- Truck/ Trailer Rs. 150 per Truck/ Trailer 

- Container Weighment on Trailer 400 600 

- Empty Container 500 600 

- Laden Container 1350 1900 

10 Seal Charges 30 3 
0 

11 Documentation charges per B.E / S.B Rs. 75 per S.B / B.E 

12 Additional Customs Examination Charges 800 1600 

13 Lashing & Choking Charges At 
actuals 

At 

actuals 

14 
Transportation of Empty Container from CFS to VCTPL and vice 

versa 
1800 2300 

15 Loading of Shut Out/Excess Cargo 
Rs. 150 per MT per 

Operation 



Terms and Conditions: 
 
1. Taxes shall be applicable as per Government norms/directives. 

 
2. Preferred mode of payment shall be in the form of cheque / one line transfer in favour of M/s 

Visakhapatnam Port Logistics Park Ltd 

 
Bank Details 

 

State Bank of India, Visakhapatnam 
Port Trust Branch Account No: - 

39070106052 

IFSC Code: - SBIN0001740 

 
3. Bank Cheque Return Charges- Rs. 500 per Cheque for amount up to Rs. 1 lac. For Cheque 

Amount above Rs. 1 lac- The Return Charges will be Rs. 0.5% of Cheque amount subject to 

min of Rs. 1000 

 
4. In case any increase in fuel prices, spare parts, tyres, insurance , our rates will be increased 

on pro-rata 

 
5. Rates subject to change without prior intimation 

 
6. It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately 

insured against possible risk during transportation & storage by Consignee/ Shipper. VPLPL 

assumes no liability in this respect. In case if the insurance is not covered by 

consignee/shipper they have to inform us in advance to cover insurance by us for which 

additional charges will be recovered from consignee / shipper 

 
7. If any additional services/ equipment required, it will be charged separately on case 

to case basis. 
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